National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
LM3622
Lithium-Ion Battery Charger Controller
General Description
The LM3622 is a charge controller for Lithium-Ion batteries.

5 CS Input Input for battery charge current and battery negative-terminal voltage sensing. Battery
charging current is sensed through an external resistor, RCS, connected between the
battery’s negative terminal and GND. The maximum charge current is regulated to a
value of 100mV/RCS.
6 CEL Input Battery positive-terminal voltage sensing.
7 EXT Output Output of the controller for driving a PNP transistor or P-MOSFET. The controller
modulates the current sinking into this pin to control the regulation of either the charge
current or the battery voltage.
8 VCC Power Supply IC power supply
LM
36
22
www.national.com 2
Ordering Information
Voltage Grade Accuracy Order Information Supplied As
4.1V A ±30mV LM3622AM-4.1 95 unit increments in rail
4.1V A ±30mV LM3622AMX-4.1 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.1V Standard ±50mV LM3622M-4.1 95 unit increments in rail
4.1V Standard ±50mV LM3622MX-4.1 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.2V A ±30mV LM3622AM-4.2 95 unit increments in rail
4.2V A ±30mV LM3622AMX-4.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
4.2V Standard ±50mV LM3622M-4.2 95 unit increments in rail
4.2V Standard ±50mV LM3622MX-4.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.2V A ±60mV LM3622AM-8.2 95 unit increments in rail
8.2V A ±60mV LM3622AMX-8.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.2V Standard ±100mV LM3622M-8.2 95 unit increments in rail
8.2V Standard ±100mV LM3622MX-8.2 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.4V A ±60mV LM3622AM-8.4 95 unit increments in rail
8.4V A ±60mV LM3622AMX-8.4 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
8.4V Standard ±100mV LM3622M-8.4 95 unit increments in rail
8.4V Standard ±100mV LM3622MX-8.4 2500 unit increments in tape and reel
LM
3622
Absolute Maximum Ratings (Note 1)